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WAREHOUSE
EXPANSION

101

T 1004.1.1

Sections 311.3

SPIRIT FITNESS PRODUCTS - 2012 Warehousing Expansion

T 601

TYPE  II-B  (Unprotected)
Building is fully Sprinklered

55'
PROPOSED

36'

Code Reference

GAS CODE:

FIRE CODE:

BUILDING CODE:

PLUMBING CODE:

OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION

MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD

ELECTRICAL CODE:

ENERGY CODE:

Maximum height:

TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ALLOWABLE

2007 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE, VOLUME I

2006 ARKANSAS FUEL AND GAS CODE

2007 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE, VOLUME II

2006 ARKANSAS PLUMBING CODE

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2004 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES FOR JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

4

 26,000 s.f. allowed per floor
 Area and Sprinkler increase requested:

  143,000 s.f. allowed / fire area / floor

PROPOSED BUILDING
AREAS

Maximum # stories: 1

MECHANICAL CODE: 2010 ARKANSAS MECHANICAL CODE

602.2

ADA REQUIREMENTS: 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS

ARKANSAS FIRE

PREVENTION DATA

Group (S-2) Storage - Low Hazard (100,800 s.f. proposed)
Group (S-2) Storage - Low Hazard (100,800 s.f. existing)

Warehousing 201 (proposed)
Warehousing: 201 (existing)
Office: 105
Total: 507

T 503

ALLOWABLE BUILDING
AREA:  (within surrounding
exterior walls and firewalls)

Storage (S-2): T503

(S-2):  Storage: 100,800 s.f. (proposed)
(S-2):  Storage: 100,800 s.f. (existing)
(B):     Business:   10,500 s.f. (existing)
TOTAL: 212,100 s.f. (total)

T 602HORIZONTAL
SEPARATION

(Distance from
exterior wall to
assumed or
common property
lines)

Building face /
separation distance

North 10'<26'<30'

South >30'

West >30'

East >30'

Wall Rating

0

0

0

0

(per floor)

Egress Width / 1st Floor Min. Corridor Width
44" required / 60" minimum provided (existing)

2nd Floor Min. Corridor Width
NA

Number of Exits:
   S-2: 3 required / 4 provided (proposed)
   S-2: 3 required / 6 provided (existing)
   B: 2 required / 2 provided (existing)
Max. Exit Travel Distance:
   S-2: <400' required / < 320' provided (proposed)
   S-2: <400' required / < 220' provided (existing)
   B: <300' required / < 120' provided (existing)
Egress Corridor Capacity:

0 with sprinkler system

EXITS 1017.2

T1019.1

T1016.1

T1017.1

Separation of Occupancies
proposed: (S-2) / (S-2) fire area separation

allowable s.f. exceeded
UL#U419 - (2 hr)

existing:  (S-2) / (B)-1 hour separation
UL# U419 - (1 hr)

SEPARATION Table 508.3.3

Group (B) Business (10,500 s.f. existing)

Sections 304.1

 23,000 s.f. allowed per floor
 No Area or Sprinkler increase requested:

Business (B):

Two Hour

Fire

Partition

Sheet No:

Project No: Date:

Sheet Name:

Revisions:
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 1" = 40'-0"
1

FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL
 3/32" = 1'-0"

3

U.L. DESIGN U-419 - RATED INTERIOR

PARTITIONS


